
Dianne M. Triple@ 
Associate General Counsel - Florida 

August 15,201 1 

VIA Overnieht Mail 

Ms. Ann Cole 
Commission Clerk 
Office of Commission Clerk 
2540 Shumatd Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No.: 110000-OT - Undocketed Filings - 2012 FEECA Report Data Collection 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Please find enclosed for filing on behalf of Progress Energy Florida, Inc., the 
original and five (5) copies of its responses to Staffs Third Data Request issued August 
2,2011. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you for your assistance in 
this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Dianne M. Triplett 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA’S 

RESPONSE TO STAFF’S THIRD DATA REQUEST (NO. 1) 

DOCKET NO. 11 0000-OT 

2012 FEECA REPORT DATA COLLECTION 

DUE: AUGUST 16,201 1 

20 
19 
13 
12 
12 
10 
IO 
9 

Question 1. 

~~ 

20 51 
19 48 
13 28 
12 26 
12 24 
11 21 
10 20 
10 19 

Please provide the annual estimated summer peak demand (MW) savings, winter peak 
demand (MW) savings, and annual energy (GWH) savings for the Company’s existing 
residential and commercial/industria1 DSM and energy efficiency programs for years 
2011 through 2019. 

Response: 

PEF ~ 

Year 
2011 
2012 
2013 
2014 
2015 
2016 
2017 
201 8 
2019 


