

RECEIVED-FPSC

11 AUG 17 AM 9: 15

11 AUG 16 AM 10: 50

COMMISSION

(Writer's Direct Dial No. 727-820-4692)

Dianne M. Triplett Associate General Counsel - Florida

August 15, 2011

VIA Overnight Mail

Ms. Ann Cole Commission Clerk Office of Commission Clerk 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No.: 110000-OT - Undocketed Filings - 2012 FEECA Report Data Collection

Dear Ms. Cole:

Please find enclosed for filing on behalf of Progress Energy Florida, Inc., the original and five (5) copies of its responses to Staff's Third Data Request issued August 2, 2011.

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Dianne M. Triplett

DMT:emc Enclosures

COM

RAD

SSC

ADM

DPC

CLK

Progress Energy Service Company, LLC P.O. Box 14042

St. Petersburg, FL 33733

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

05821 AUG 17 =

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA'S

RESPONSE TO STAFF'S THIRD DATA REQUEST (NO. 1)

DOCKET NO. 110000-OT

2012 FEECA REPORT DATA COLLECTION

DUE: AUGUST 16, 2011

Question 1.

Please provide the annual estimated summer peak demand (MW) savings, winter peak demand (MW) savings, and annual energy (GWH) savings for the Company's existing residential and commercial/industrial DSM and energy efficiency programs for years 2011 through 2019.

Response:

	PEF - Residential Projected Annual Demand and Energy Savings				
Year	Summer (MW)	Winter (MW)	Annual Energy (GWH)		
2011	41	79	57		
2012	38	72	49		
2013	37	70	47		
2014	36	68	46		
2015	31	60	37		
2016	30	58	36		
2017	26	48	29		
2018	25	47	28		
2019	25	46	26		

PEF – Commercial/Industrial Projected Annual Demand and Energy Savings				
Year	Summer (MW)	Winter (MW)	Annual Energy (GWH	
2011	21	22	60	
2012	20	20	51	
2013	19	19	48	
2014	13	13	28	
2015	12	12	26	
2016	12	12	24	
2017	10	11	21	
2018	10	10	20	
2019	9	10	19	